
Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Infection

June 7, 1995
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

WEDNESDAY (ESI) 127,000 5,000 346,000 15,000WEEK AGO (ESI) 130,000 5,000 354,000 17,000
YEAR AGO (EST) 125,000 5,000 345,000 20,000
WEEK TO DATE (ESI) 3*5,000 15,000 1,008,000 43,000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 257,000 11,000 721,000 34,000
SAME PD LT YR (ACT) 369,000 14,000 972,000 56,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED TUBS. STEER AND HEIFER 102,000,COW
AND BULL 27,000.

Leesport
Livestock

LEESPORT, PA
June 7, 1995

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL

JUNE 5,1995

CATTLE 238... PDA... Supply included
107 daughter iteen & heifers and 20 feed-
er cattle ..daughter iteen about iteady,
cowi .23 to 1.00 higher.

Last week 400 Compared to lait
Monday daughter iteen andheifen iteady
to weak, except holiteins hilly iteady.
Cowi and bulli hilly iteady. Slaughter
supply mainly Select andChoice iteen and
heifen with Select grades continuing to
comprise a hugerpercentage of the supply.
Moderate supply bolilein iteer, around
10% cowi.

STEERS: few Choice 1060/1300 Iba.
39.50-62.73, few Select 30.00-62.00.

High Choice and Prime
1473/1623 Ibi. 38.00-61.30, Choice
1230/1600 Ibi. SS.OO-SB.7S, Select
47.00-33.00.

Slaughter iteen: Choice 2-4 1023-1323
Ibi. 61.00-62.30; 2-3 1073-1330 Ibi.
62.30-63.00. Select and Choice 2-3
930-1230 lbs. 38.00-61.00. Select 2-3
930-1200lb*. 33.50-58.00.Holstein iteen:
Few Choice 2-3 1330-1300 lbs.
33.00-37.00. Select and Choice 2-3
1230-1300 Ibi. 52.00-55.00. Select 2-3
1050-1250-49.00-52.00.

HEIFERS: few Choice 1040/1180 lbs.
SB.SO-63.75, few Select 52.00-57.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 39.00-43.50, couple 44.50, Cutter and
Boning Utility 40.00-43.75, Canner and
Low Cutter 36.50-39.50. Shells down to
29.50.

BULLOCKS: one Choice 52.75.
BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1030/1900

lbs. 46.50-52.50, few No. 2 960/2225 lbs.
43.50-45.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: HEIFERS: few
Medium Frame No. 1 400/575 lbs.
63.00-

CALVES 139...0ne Choice 80.00, one
Good 70.00, Standard and Good 75/95 lbs.
40.00- Utility 60/85 lbs.
25.00-

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulls
85/135 lbs. 70.00-112.00, couple 117.50,
No. 2 80/110 lbs. 45.00-70.00; No. 1 Hols-
tein heifers 85/135 lbs. 130.00-187.50.
Beef cross bulls and heifers 65/100 lbs.
85.00-

Slaughter heifers: Choice 2-4 900-1250
lbs. 60.50-62.00. Select and Choice 2-3
850-1200 lbs. 57.50-60.50. Select 2-3
8501075 Ibt.S4.SOS7.SO.

Slaughter cows: Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-4 36.0040.00. Cutter and
Boning Utility 1-237.0040.00,high yield-
ing 40.00-42.00. Canner and low Cutter
1-2 34.00-37.00. Shelly Canner 1-2
30.00-34.00. Bulls: Yield grade 1-2
12001900 lbs. 44.0050.00. Indivudual

yield grade 1 53.00.
Hutreport ita serviceof theUSDA and

the Illinois Department of Agriculture
Livestock and Grain Market Newt (217)
782-4925.

DS 1045 C TEE
HOGS 153...8an0ws and gilts .50 to

1.25 higher, sows steady to 1.00 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

220/250 lbs. 38.00-39.25, one 41.75, US
1-3 2SQ/270 lbs. 37.00-38.25, one US 2-3

315 lbs. 30.25.
SOWS: US 1-3 340/620 lbs.

27.00-29.25.
BOARS; few 19.50-23.50.

Westminster Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

June 6, 1995
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: 84 HEAD,
1.00- HIGHER. UTILITY
40.00- HIGH DRESSING
44.5046.00; CANNERS 36.0040.00;
SHELLY 36.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YO#l, NONE; YG#2
11001800 LBS. 47.0050.00.

FED STEERS: PRICES HIGHER.
HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME 11001400
LBS. 63.0065.00, 2 AT 68.00, AVG.
CHOICE 60.0063.00, LOW CHOICE
57.00- SEVERAL CHOICE
9001050 LBS. 56.0060.50.

FED HEIFERS; HIGH CHOICE TO
PRIME 100012050 LBS. 62.0064.75;

FEEDER PIGS 207...US 1-3 20/35 lbs.
71.00102.50,50/60lbs. 50.0060.00, cou-
ple Utility 30 lbs. 50.00. per head.

SHEEP S6...SLAUGHTER LAMBS;
Choice 40/85 lbs. 70.00-106.00, few
105/120 1b*..70.0085.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 25.0047.50.
GOATS 23...Fcw Large 55.0088.00,

few Urge Kids 45.0053.00, few Small
Kids 30.0047.50. per bead.

ACME Tunnel System

Tie Stall Barn Ephrata, PA
• ACME •Multifan
• Schaefer • Canarm

LED) FARM SYSTEMS
173 Meadow Creek Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557

(717)355-0441

CHOICE 60.00-62.00; CHOICE «3*4
56.00- LIGHT WEIGHTS
55.00-

VEAL CALVES: 174 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 200-300 LBS. 75.00-83.00;
CULLS 85-100 LBS. 42.00-50.00; SO-SO
LBS. 40.00-45.0 a

FARM CALVES: 10.00 LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS «1 95-120 LBS.
95.00- 10.00; #2 80-100 LBS.
70.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS «2
80-110 LBS. 11S.0B-ISS.OQ; BEEF X
BULLS TO 120.00; HEIFERS TO 75.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 25 HEAD, 1.00
HIGHER. US«I&3 225-260 LBS.
38.75-39.50; 200-220 LBS. TO 37.50;
FEW 300 LBS. 28.00-32.00.

SOWS: 300-450 LBS. 24.00-26.00;
450-700 LBS. 26.50-29.25.

BOARS: SOO-7SO LBS. TO 22.25.
STOCKCATTLE: 84 HEAD. STEERS

300-500LBS. 64.00-72.00; SOO-700 LBS.
60.00-74.00; 700-800LBS. SZOO-60.00,1
AT 70.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 60.00-71.00;
500-700 LBS. 55.00-60.00.

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. 63.00-76.00;
500-700LBS. FEW OFFERED; 1700LB.
AT 62.00.

LAMBS; SO HEAD. CHOICE 100-120
LBS. 75.00-82.00; 80-100 LBS.
75.00- SO-80 LBS. 80.00-98.00.

SHEEP: 25.00-40.00; HEAVIES
18.00-

GOATS: LARGE 70.00-90.00;
MEDIUM 45.00-70.00; SMALL
25.0040.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 89 HEAD. BY
THE HEAD. 20-30 LBS. 8.00-17.00;
30-S0 LBS. 20.00-29.00; 60-80 LBS.
35.00-37.00.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
June 5, 1995

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 102 HEAD.

UTILITY 38.00-41.50; HIGHDRESSING
42.00- FEW TO 45.00; CANNERS
34.00- SHELLY 34.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YC#l 1500-1700 LBS.
50.00- 1 2000LB. AT 48.00; YG#2
1100-1900 LBS. 45.00-49.00.

FED STEERS: HOLSTEINS LOW
CHOICE 16001750 LBS. 46.75-50.50.

FED HEIFERS: DAIRY CULLS
13001500 LBS. TO 44.25.

VEAL CALVES;221 HEAD. CHOICE,
NONE; CULLS 85-110LBS. 43.00-S1.00;
5080 LBS. 400046.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
«1 90120 LBS. 100.00117.00; 125-135
LBS. 75.00100.00; *2 80110 LBS.
75.00100.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
90120LBS. TO 18S.00; #2 75-110LBS.
100.001SS.00; BEEF X BULLS AND

HEIFERS 75.00100.00.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS. FEW

OFFERED. COUPLE HEREFORDS
450550 LBS. 66.0085.00.

HEIFERS: 4 HEREFORDS 500 LBS.
AT 48.00; HOLSTEINS 225-300 LBS.
96.00105.00; 300450LBS. 64.0078.00.

BULLS: NONE.
SHEEP: 1 AT 28.00.
GOATS; LARGE NANNY TO55.00; 1

KID AT 25.00.
PICS AND SHOATS: NONE.
BUTCHER HOGS; FEW OFFERED.

US#l&3 225-260LBS. TO 38.25; 1 LOT
278 LBS. TO 34.00.

SOWS: NONE.
BOARS: NONE.
HATFIELDQUALITY MEAT5...40.75

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Juna 10, 1995-Al7

Morrison Cove
Livestock

MartiMburg, Pa.
Jum 5, 1995

Report auppHed bj auctioo
CATTLE 205. STEERS CHOICE

61.00-64.00; GOOD 59.004050.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 60.00-63.00;

GOOD 58.00-6000.
COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL

38.0045.00;CANNER & LOW CUTTER
31.0040.00.

BULLOCKS: 500058.00.
BULLS; YIELD GRADE NO. 1

47.0056.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

65.0078.00; BULLS 55.0066.00; HEIF-
ERS 53.0069.00.

CALVES 169. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 85.0095.00; GOOD
80.0085.00; STANDARD 25.0048.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
80.00115.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 125.00175.00. \

HOGS: 174. US NO. 1-2 39.5040.25;
US NO. 1-3 38.5039.50.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 24.0029.00.
BOARS: 20.502450.
FEEDER PIGS: 29 HEAD. US#IA3

2050 LBS. 14.0029.00.
SHEEP: 42 HEAD. CHOICE LAMBS

82.00-88.00;GOODLAM8575.0080.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 22.0034.00.

GOATS: 17.0065.00.
10 LOADS OF HAY. TIMOTHY

50.0073.00; ALFALFA 80.0085.00; 1
LOAD OF STRAW 89.00; 1 LOAD SAW-
DUST 50.00; 1 LOADS OF EAR CORN,
47.00 AND 60.00.


